
Contact Us: 

Murfreesboro Housing Authority 

415 N Maple Street, Murfreesboro, Tn 37130 

(615) 893-9414 

(615) 893-9436 FAX 

 

Jamie Berry   Chief Executive Officer (615) 893-9414 jberry@mha-tn.org  

Kris Lord    Chief Operating Officer (615) 225-9488 klord@mha-tn.org 

Melissa McGee  Chief Financial Officer (615) 225-9478 mmcgee@mha-tn.org 

Gina Davis   Compliance Specialist (615) 225-9474 gdavis@mha-tn.org 

Kristen Kuehl  Executive Asst.  (615) 893-9414 kkuehl@mha-tn.org 

 

 

Adam Lawson  Director of Maint  (615) 225-9480 alawson@mha-tn.org 

Tony Patterson  Maintenance 

Clyde Sanford  Maintenance 

Charlie Frazier  Maintenance 

 

Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher: 

 
April Hiles   HCV Director  (615) 893-9473 ahiles@mha-tn.org 

Angela Rhew   Housing Navigator  (615) 893-9414 arhew@mha-tn.org 

Daisha McClain  HCV Case Manager  (615) 225-9475 dmcclain@mha-tn.org 

Robena McPherson  HCV Case Manager  (615) 225-9479 rmcpherson@mha-tn.org 

Star Storey   HCV Admin Assistant (615) 225-9474 sstorey@mha-tn.org 

T Flowers-Thompson HCV Case Manager  (615) 225-9470 tflowers@mha-tn.org 

Louis Roberts  HQS Inspector  (615) 225-9472 lroberts@mha-tn.org 

Tammy Talbott  HQS Inspector   

 

Westbrooks Towers 

 
Karen Kiefer   Community Manager  (615) 225-9486 kkiefer@mha-tn.org 

Chris Sorenson  Maintenance 

Teresa Kennedy  Maintenance 

Corey Boyce   Admin   (615) 225-9485 cboyce@mha-tn.org 

Evan Morton   Social Worker  (615) 890-9862 emorton@mha-tn.org 

 

Oakland Court 
 

Kaleena Sierra  Community Manager (615) 225-9482 ksierra@mha-tn.org 

Janet Jones   Admin Asst   (615) 225-9483 jjones@mha-tn.org 

 

Mercury Court 

 
Tina Smith   Community Manager (615) 225-9471 tsmith@mha-tn.org 
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